
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

  
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO ANSWER CASE NO. 8:19-CV-01150-JLS-ADS 
  

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP 

JOSHUA A. KREVITT, SBN 208552  
  jkrevitt@gibsondunn.com 
PAUL E. TORCHIA (pro hac vice) 
  ptorchia@gibsondunn.com 
FLORINA YEZRIL (pro hac vice) 
  fyezril@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166-0193 
Telephone:  212.351.4000 
Facsimile: 212.351.4035 
 
JENNIFER RHO, SBN 254312 

jrho@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-3197 
Telephone: 213.229.7000 
Facsimile: 213.229.7520 
 
ANDREW ROBB, SBN 291438 
  arobb@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
1881 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1211 
Telephone:  650.849.5300 
Facsimile:   650.849.5333 

Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc. 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

UNILOC 2017 LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

INFOR, INC., 

Defendants. 

  
CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-JLS-ADS 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
TO RESPOND TO AMENDED 
COMPLAINT BY 7 ADDITIONAL 
DAYS 

Amended Complaint served: Oct. 10, 2019 
Current response date:           Oct. 24, 2019 
New response date:                Oct. 31, 2019 

 

 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-JLS-ADS   Document 31   Filed 10/15/19   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:333

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 2 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND CASE NO. 8:19-CV-01150-JLS-ADS 

  

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between plaintiff, 

Uniloc 2017 LLC, (“Plaintiff”), and defendant, Infor, Inc., (“Defendant”), through 

their undersigned counsel, that Defendant may have a seven-day extension of time to 

timely file an answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint, served 

on October 10, 2019, see Dkt. No. 30, in the above-captioned action, up to and 

including October 31, 2019.  Infor is working diligently to conduct its investigation 

and prepare its response to Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint.  The requested seven-day 

extension will give Infor additional time to fully investigate those matters, and it will 

not prejudice any party.   

Dated: October 15, 2019 

AARON S. JACOBS 
JAMES J. FOSTER 
MATTHEW VELLA 
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP 

By: /s/ James J. Foster  
 James J. Foster 

 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLP 
 
 
 
JOSHUA A. KREVITT 
PAUL E. TORCHIA 
JENNIFER RHO 
ANDREW ROBB 
FLORINA YEZRIL 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

By: /s/ Jennifer J. Rho  
Jennifer J. Rho 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc. 
 
 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-JLS-ADS   Document 31   Filed 10/15/19   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:334

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 3 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND  CASE NO. 8:19-CV-01150-JLS-ADS 

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP 

ATTESTATION OF FILER 
 

I hereby attest that all other signatories listed, and on whose behalf the filing is 

submitted, concur in the filing’s content and have authorized the filing. 
 

Dated: October 15, 2019  By: /s/ Jennifer J. Rho  
Jennifer J. Rho 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc. 
 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 I, the undersigned, declare:  

 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the 

age of 18 and not a party to the within action.  My business address is 333 South Grand 

Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 90071.  

 On October 15, 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be electronically filed 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of 

such filings to all known counsel of record.  I declare under penalty of perjury under 

the laws of the United States of America and the State of California that the above is 

true and correct.  

 Executed on October 15, 2019, at Los Angeles, California.  

 

 By: /s/ Jennifer J. Rho  
Jennifer J. Rho 
 

 

 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-JLS-ADS   Document 31   Filed 10/15/19   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:335

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

