1 2 3 4 5 6 7	JOSHUA A. KREVITT, SBN 208552 jkrevitt@gibsondunn.com PAUL E. TORCHIA (pro hac vice) ptorchia@gibsondunn.com FLORINA YEZRIL (pro hac vice) fyezril@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166-0193 Telephone: 212.351.4000 Facsimile: 212.351.4035 JENNIFER RHO, SBN 254312	
8 9 10	jrho@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 333 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 Telephone: 213.229.7000 Facsimile: 213.229.7520	
11 12 13 14	ANDREW ROBB, SBN 291438 arobb@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 1881 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1211 Telephone: 650.849.5300 Facsimile: 650.849.5333	
15	Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc.	
16 17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
20	UNILOC 2017 LLC,	CASENO 010 01150 H.G.ABG
21	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-JLS-ADS
22	V.	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO AMENDED COMPLAINT BY 7 ADDITIONAL DAYS
23	INFOR, INC.,	
24 25	Defendants.	Amended Complaint served: Oct. 10, 2019 Current response date: Oct. 24, 2019 New response date: Oct. 31, 2019
26		-
27		
28		





1 ATTESTATION OF FILER 2 I hereby attest that all other signatories listed, and on whose behalf the filing is 3 submitted, concur in the filing's content and have authorized the filing. 4 5 6 Dated: October 15, 2019 By: <u>/s/ Jennifer J. Rho</u> Jennifer J. Rho 7 8 Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc. 9 10 11

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare:

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 333 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 90071.

On October 15, 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filings to all known counsel of record. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America and the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on October 15, 2019, at Los Angeles, California.

By: /s/ Jennifer J. Rho



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28